IMMmMuren

1 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Updated IP portfolio — April 2023

Number Country Status Expiry

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF ENTERIC
BACTERIAL INFECTIONS

2004216920 Australia Granted March 4, 2024
2,517,911 Canada Granted March 4, 2024
230,664 B India Granted March 4, 2024
542088 New Zealand Granted March 4, 2024
9,402,902 USA Granted March 4, 2024
8,637,025 USA Granted February 25, 2028
3159357 Austria Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 Denmark Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 Finland Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 France Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 Germany Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 Greece Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 Spain Granted March 4, 2024
3159357 Sweden Granted March 4, 2024

3159357 United Kingdom Granted March 4, 2024



IMMmMuren

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT AND/OR PROPHYLAXIS OF

CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE ASSOCIATED DISEASE

2014253685
2,909,636
713233
10,144,775
20210506081.2
713233
2986316
2986316
2986316
2986316
2986316
2986316
2986316
2986316

Australia
Canada
New Zealand
USA
China
New Zealand
Belgium
France
Germany
Italy
Netherlands
Spain
Switzerland

United Kingdom

Granted
Accepted
Granted
Granted
Pending
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Granted

April 17, 2034
April 17,2034
April 17,2034
April 17,2034
April 17,2034
April 17,2034
April 17, 2034
April 17,2034
April 17, 2034
April 17,2034
April 17, 2034
April 17,2034
April 17, 2034
April 17,2034



