

## 1 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## Updated IP portfolio - April 2023

Number	Country	Status	Expiry		
COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF ENTERIC BACTERIAL INFECTIONS					
2004216920	Australia	Granted	March 4, 2024		
2,517,911	Canada	Granted	March 4, 2024		
230,664 B	India	Granted	March 4, 2024		
542088	New Zealand	Granted	March 4, 2024		
9,402,902	USA	Granted	March 4, 2024		
8,637,025	USA	Granted	February 25, 2028		
3159357	Austria	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	Denmark	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	Finland	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	France	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	Germany	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	Greece	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	Spain	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	Sweden	Granted	March 4, 2024		
3159357	United Kingdom	Granted	March 4, 2024		



## METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT AND/OR PROPHYLAXIS OF CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE ASSOCIATED DISEASE

2014253685	Australia	Granted	April 17, 2034
2,909,636	Canada	Accepted	April 17, 2034
713233	New Zealand	Granted	April 17, 2034
10,144,775	USA	Granted	April 17, 2034
20210506081.2	China	Pending	April 17, 2034
713233	New Zealand	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	Belgium	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	France	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	Germany	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	Italy	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	Netherlands	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	Spain	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	Switzerland	Granted	April 17, 2034
2986316	United Kingdom	Granted	April 17, 2034